Industrie-Steckverbinder
mit Gegenstück
Connecteur industriel multipôle
mâle/femelle
Industrial Connector
with Mating Part
Manual
.Han HPR

und geprüft.
3. Technische Daten
Typenschlüssel
Industrie-Steckverbinder mit Gegenstück
Herstellerkennzeichen,
Gehäuse mit erhöhter Druckfestigkeit
Kontakteinsätze mit Crimpanschluss
40D bzw. 64D = 40 bzw. 64-polig
24DD = 24-polig
42DD = 42-polig
72DD = 72-polig
108DD = 108-polig
Kennzeichnung
Explosionsschutz EEx nA II T6
EG-Baumuster-
prüfbescheinigung PTB 00 ATEX 1045 U
Gehäusematerial Leichtmetallguss
Bemessungs- max. 250 V
spannung (AC oder DC)
Manual Han HPR.. 4
Edition March 2001 thuba Ltd., CH-4015 Basel
Copyright Switzerland
Whenever work is done on the industrial
connector Type Han HPR, be sure to
observe the national safety and accident
prevention regulations and the safety
instructions given in this Instruction
Manual, which are stated in italics (like this
paragraph)!
2. Conformity with standards
The industrial connector with mating part Type
Han HPR meets the requirements of EN 50021:
1999.
It was developed, manufactured and tested in
accordance with state-of-the-art engineering
practice and in compliance with ISO 9001.
3. Technical data
Identification No. code
Industrial connector with mating part
Manufacturer’s designation,
enclosure with increased pressure resistance
Contact inserts with crimp terminal
40D or 64D = 40 or 64 contacts
24DD = 24 contacts
42DD = 42 contacts
72DD = 72 contacts
108DD = 108 contacts
Marking
Explosion protection EEx nA II T6
EC Type Examination
Certificate PTB 00 ATEX 1045 U
Enclosure material light metal castings
Rated voltage max. 250 V (AC or DC)
Manual Han HPR.. 5
Typ Han HPR mit Han D/DD
Courant assigné max. 10 A
Section des
conducteurs max. 2,5 mm2
Indice de protection
du boîtier min. IP 54
Température
ambiante admise –20°C à +40°C
4. Installation
Les directives de l’ElexV et de la norme EN
60079-14 ainsi que les règles techniques
généralement reconnues et la présente
notice sont déterminantes pour l’installation